From: Gill Thompson

To: DC Consultation

Cc: Colin Godfrey

Date: 07 April 2020 11:29:16
Dear Colin,

I note that this is really a re-submission of 20NPO002LBC with some added details. These details
do not change my comments from the previous application that was withdrawn, so please take
those (below) as my response.

Yours sincerely,

Gill Thompson

Comments from 20NPOO0O2LBC from 23/01/2020

| have looked at the addendum to the bat survey for this site (and the original survey report).
Over the years in the recent bat surveys no bats have been observed roosting in this area and it
is believed that the roosts in the other buildings will not be affected by the proposed works. No
EPS licence for this work is therefore required. It is however recommended that works are
undertaken according with a precautionary method statement, including an endoscope check of
the small number of crevices within the arrow slit windows prior to removal, and avoiding the
hibernation period (mid Nov to end Feb) since there are bats known on site. If this is made a
condition | have no objections to the LBC.

From: NNPA Planning Consultations [mailto:dcconsultation@nnpa.org.uk]

Sent: 24 March 2020 09:16

To: Gill Thompson

Subject: Planning Application Consultation 20NPO019LBC The Manor, High Green, Tarset,
Northumberland

Please see the attached consultation regarding a planning application which has been
received by Northumberland National Park Authority. Full details can be viewed at
http://nnpa.planning-register.co.uk/plaPlanningAppDisplay.aspx? AppNo=20NP0019LBC

Gill Thompson, Ecologist
Tel: 01434 611517 (x244)
Mob: 07917 284375

IMPORTANT NOTICE - Disclaimer - Officers are expressly required not to make defamatory statements
and not to infringe or authorize any infringement of copyright or any other legal right by email
communications. Any such communication is contrary to ICT policies and outside the scope of the
employment of the individual concerned. Northumberland National Park Authority will not accept any
liability in respect of such communication, and the employee responsible will be personally liable for
any damages or other liability arising.
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